variables remain constant, are as follows:

    Group   C  ompany

2020

RM’000

2019

RM’000

2020

RM’000

2019

RM’000

Effects of 3% changes to

 R M against foreign currencies

Profit after tax

- Singapore Dollar 55 53 - -

- United States Dollar 818 555 - -

76 THREE-A RESOURCES BERHAD 199901006659 (481559-M)
Annual Report 2020

10.	 CASH AND BANK BALANCES AND PLACEMENT IN FUNDS

    Group   C  ompany

2020

RM’000

2019

RM’000

2020

RM’000

2019

RM’000

Cash and bank balances 9,693 8,358 1,690 76

Placement in funds 16,925 35,849 - -

26,618 44,207 1,690 76

(a)	� The weighted average effective interest rates of the Group and of the Company at the reporting date were as

follows:

    Group   C  ompany

2020 2019 2020 2019

Weighted average effective interest rate (%)

Placement in funds

- Floating rates 2.71% 3.94% - -

(b)	� The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group and of the Company if interest rates for

placement in funds at the end of each reporting period changed by three hundred (300) basis points with all other

variables held constant:

    Group   C  ompany

2020

RM’000

2019

RM’000

2020

RM’000

2019

RM’000

Profit after tax

- increase by 3% (2019: 3%) 386 817 - -

- decrease by 3% (2019: 3%) (386) (817) - -

(c)	� The currency exposure profiles of cash and bank balances and placement in funds are as follows:

    Group   C  ompany

2020

RM’000

2019

RM’000

2020

RM’000

2019

RM’000

Ringgit Malaysia 25,709 44,061 1,690 76

United States Dollar 907 140 - -

Other foreign currencies 2 6 - -

26,618 44,207 1,690 76

77ABOUT US LEADERSHIP PERFORMANCE
REVIEW

SUSTAINABILITY CORPORATE
GOVERNANCE

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2020 (CONTINUED)

10.	 CASH AND BANK BALANCES AND PLACEMENT IN FUNDS (continued)

(d)	� Sensitivity analysis of RM against foreign currency at the end of the reporting period, assuming that all other variables

remain constant, is as follows:

    Group

2020

RM’000

2019

RM’000

Effects of 3% changes to RM against foreign currency

Profit after tax

- United States Dollar 21 3

Sensitivity of other foreign currencies are not disclosed as they are not significant to the Group.